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Addendum

The following communication, addressed to the Chairman of the Council
and dated 7 January 1993, has been received from the Permanent Mission of
the Republic of Korea.

I have the pleasure to submit to you, as attached herewith, the list
of 45 items liberalized as of 1 January 1993 in accordance with the
1992-1994 import liberalization programme circulated to the contracting
parties as a Council document on 5 April 1991 (L/6834).
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Items liberalized as of 1 January 1993

(total: 45 items)

HS Number

0206-21-0000

0207-10-0000

0302-23-0000

0302-61-0000

0302-69-4000

0302-69-5000

0302-69-9040

0303-31-0000

0303-39-0000

0304-20-9000

0304-90-9000

0305-69-6000

0305-69-7000

0306-23-1000

0307-41-1000

0307-49-2000

0307-59-2000

0307-91-9020

0401-10-0000

0401-20-0000

0401-30-0000

Description

Tongues of bovine animals (frozen)

Meat of fowls, not cut in pieces (fresh or chilled)

Sole (fresh or chilled)

Sardines (fresh or chilled)

Sea-bream (fresh or chilled)

Conger eel (fresh or chilled)

Angler (fresh or chilled)

Halibut (frozen)

Other flat fish (frozen)

Fillets of other fish (frozen)

Other fish meat

Yellow corvina (salted or in brine)

Horse mackerel (salted or in brine)

Shrimps and prawns (fresh or chilled)

Cuttle fish (live, fresh or chilled)

Cuttle fish and squid (salted or in brine)

Octopus (dried)

Sea cucumbers (live, fresh or chilled)

Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added
sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by
weight, not exceeding 1%)

Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added
sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by
weight, exceeding 1% but not exceeding 6%)

Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added
sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by
weight, exceeding 6%)
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HS Number

0403-90-9000

0404-90-0000

0408-19-0000

0710-80-2000

0802-90-9000

0810-90-9000

1207-99-1000

1602-10-0000

1604-19-9090

1604-20-4010

1605-90-2010

1605-90-9010

2008-30-0000

2008-99-1000

2008-99-2000

2009-80-1010

2106-10-1000

2106-10-9000

2106-90-9090

2204-30-0000

2206-00-2090

2208-90-9000

5002-00-9000

5007-90-1000

Description

Other fermented or acidified milk and cream

Other products consisting of natural milk
constituents

Egg yolks (but not dried)

Garlic (frozen)

Other nuts

Other fruit (fresh)

Perilla seeds

Homogenized preparations (of meat, meat offal or
blood)

Other fish-preparations (but not canned goods)

Cake of crab flavour

Squid, smoked (but not canned)

Seasoned squid

Citrus fruit preparations

Preparations of grapes

Preparations of apples

Peach juice

Bases-curd (Bean curd)

Other protein concentrates and textured protein
substances

Natural honey containing royal jelly

Other grape must

Other fermented beverages prepared from cereals

Other spirituous beverages

Other raw silk

Other silk fabrics, grey


