GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
L/6834/Add.2
12 January 1993
Limited Distribution

Original: English

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

1992-1994 Programme of Liberalization

Addendum

The following communication, addressed to the Chairman of the Council and dated 7 January 1993, has been received from the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea.

I have the pleasure to submit to you, as attached herewith, the list of 45 items liberalized as of 1 January 1993 in accordance with the 1992-1994 import liberalization programme circulated to the contracting parties as a Council document on 5 April 1991 (L/6834).

Items liberalized as of 1 January 1993

(total: 45 items)

HS Number	<u>Description</u>
0206-21-0000	Tongues of bovine animals (frozen)
0207-10-0000	Meat of fowls, not cut in pieces (fresh or chilled)
0302-23-0000	Sole (fresh or chilled)
0302-61-0000	Sardines (fresh or chilled)
0302-69-4000	Sea-bream (fresh or chilled)
0302-69-5000	Conger eel (fresh or chilled)
0302-69-9040	Angler (fresh or chilled)
0303-31-0000	Halibut (frozen)
0303-39-0000	Other flat fish (frozen)
0304-20-9000	Fillets of other fish (frozen)
0304-90-9000	Other fish meat
0305-69-6000	Yellow corvina (salted or in brine)
0305-69-7000	Horse mackerel (salted or in brine)
0306-23-1000	Shrimps and prawns (fresh or chilled)
0307-41-1000	Cuttle fish (live, fresh or chilled)
0307-49-2000	Cuttle fish and squid (salted or in brine)
0307-59-2000	Octopus (dried)
0307-91-9020	Sea cucumbers (live, fresh or chilled)
0401-10-0000	Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 1%)
0401-20-0000	Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 1% but not exceeding 6%)
0401-30-0000	Milk and cream (not concentrated/not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter/of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 6%)

HS Number	Description
0403-90-9000	Other fermented or acidified milk and cream
0404-90-0000	Other products consisting of natural milk constituents
0408-19-0000	Egg yolks (but not dried)
0710-80-2000	Garlic (frozen)
0802-90-9000	Other nuts
0810-90-9000	Other fruit (fresh)
1207-99-1000	Perilla seeds
1602-10-0000	Homogenized preparations (of meat, meat offal or blood)
1604-19-9090	Other fish-preparations (but not canned goods)
1604-20-4010	Cake of crab flavour
1605-90-2010	Squid, smoked (but not canned)
1605-90-9010	Seasoned squid
2008-30-0000	Citrus fruit preparations
2008-99-1000	Preparations of grapes
2008-99-2000	Preparations of apples
2009-80-1010	Peach juice
2106-10-1000	Bases-curd (Bean curd)
2106-10-9000	Other protein concentrates and textured protein substances
2106-90-9090	Natural honey containing royal jelly
2204-30-0000	Other grape must
2206-00-2090	Other fermented beverages prepared from cereals
2208-90-9000	Other spirituous beverages
5002-00-9000	Other raw silk
5007-90-1000	Other silk fabrics, grey